
(814) 452-3515

facebook.com/erieemta

Bike racks available on all buses

EMTA is not in service on the following holidays:
New Years Day • Memorial Day

 4th Of July • Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day • Christmas Day 

Fully accessible to persons with disabilities

twitter.com/ride_the_e

Erie Metropolitan Transit Authority
127 E 14th St • Erie, PA • 16503

www.ride-the-e.com

P e ach  St

E 4th St

FrenchS t

S tat e S t
S tat e S t

E 8th St

E 7th St

E 6th St

Sassaf ras S t

M
y r tle St

S assaf ras S t

E 5th St

E 3rd St

E 2nd St

E Front St

E Front St

W Bay Rd

Hollan d
St

Germ
a n

S t

E 10th St

E 11th St

E 12th St

E 13th St

E 14th St

E 9th St

E Bayfront Pkwy

Perry
Square

Griswold
Park

Basement 
Transmissions

Erie Playhouse

Warner Theatre

US Brig Niagara
Erie Maritime

Museum

Bayfront
Convention

Center Sheraton
Erie Bayfront Raymond M.

Blasco, M. D.
Memorial

Library

Intermodal
Transportation

Center

PACA

expERIEnce
Children’s
Museum

Erie Art
Museum

Dafmark
Dance
Theater
& Academy

Dramashop,
The Renaissance
Center

Erie Insurance
Arena

Gannon University
Schuster Art Gallery and

Archeological Museum

Gannon
University

Schuster
Theatre

E 2nd St

E Front St

E Front St

W Bay Rd

W 2nd St

W Bayfront Pkwy

Liberty
Park

Cobblestone
Hotel

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

3

 | RIDE FOR FREE |

Intermodal Center
Scallywags
Liberty Park Arena
ExpERIEnce Children’s Museum
Warner Theatre 
Erie Insurance Arena
Jerry Uht Park
PACA
Erie Playhouse
Basement Transmissions
Dafmark Dance Theater
Renaissance Centre
Schuster Theatre & Art Gallery
Erie Art Museum
Erie Maritime Museum

CULTURAL 
LOOP

20L
SERVING

EMTA Parking
Ramp



 CULTURAL LOOP

PM

SATURDAY SERVICE
INTERMODAL

CENTER
STOP ID 896

LIBERTY
PARK

STOP ID 1

SCALLYWAGS
TOURS

STOP ID 922

1 23 4 5 6 11 7 8

5TH &
FRENCH

STOP ID 5555 

ERIE
INSURANCE

ARENA
STOP ID 1995

ERIE
PLAYHOUSE
STOP ID 1996

WARNER
THEATRE

STOP ID 9099

5TH &
STATE

STOP ID 902

INTERMODAL
CENTER

STOP ID 896

SCALLYWAGS
TOURS

STOP ID 922

2

TRANSFERS TO:

STOP I.D. NUMBERS

Find your stop I.D. number by visiting emta.availtec.com. By texting 
ER + your stop I.D. number (i.e. ER1805) to the number 321123 you 
will receive real-time arrivals via SMS message. No smart phone 
needed, standard text messaging rates apply. 

Available on both Android and iPhone, myStop allows you to be 
in charge of your transit needs. Track your bus in real-time, find 
your stop, plan your trip, or set service alerts- with myStop your 
ride is always just a touch away. 

MYSTOP TRANSIT TRACKER

The Cultural Loop- a partnership between Erie Metropolitan Transit Authority and Erie Philharmonic - is a FREE trolley 
service providing Saturday evening service to popular events and activities in Erie’s downtown area.

Let EMTA do the driving while you enjoy free complimentary parking at the Intermodal Transportation Center, Liberty Park 
and Ride, and EMTA’s parking ramp(located at 125 East 14th Street, Erie, PA 16503). Stay warm in the rotunda while 
tracking your ride on EMTA’s new mobile app myStop or by viewing the Intermodal Center’s large display screens with 
upcoming departures. 

Sit back, relax, and see all what Erie’s downtown has to offer on the Cultural Loop. Get on board today!

ABOUT THE SERVICE

Timetable lists time points only. Other stops are serviced in between 
time points. To find a bus stop near you please visit emta.availtec.com 
or download the myStop app.

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

5:03
5:33
6:03
6:33
7:03
7:33
8:03
8:33
9:03
9:33
10:03
10:33
11:03
11:33

5:07
5:37
6:07
6:37
7:07
7:37
8:07
8:37
9:07
9:37
10:07
10:37
11:07
11:37

5:11
5:41
6:11
6:41
7:11
7:41
8:11
8:41
9:11
9:41
10:11
10:41
11:11
11:41

5:13
5:43
6:13
6:43
7:13
7:43
8:13
8:43
9:13
9:43
10:13
10:43
11:13
11:43

5:19
5:49
6:19
6:49
7:19
7:49
8:19
8:49
9:19
9:49
10:19
10:49
11:19
11:49

5:21
5:51
6:21
6:51
7:21
7:51
8:21
8:51
9:21
9:51
10:21
10:51
11:21
11:51

5:23
5:53
6:23
6:53
7:23
7:53
8:23
8:53
9:23
9:53
10:23
10:53
11:23
11:53

5:27
5:57
6:27
6:57
7:27
7:57
8:27
8:57
9:27
9:57
10:27
10:57
11:27
11:57

5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

 | Erie Metropolitan Transit Authority | | www.ride-the-e.com | | 127 E. 14th Street Erie PA 16503 |  | 814-452-3515 |




