

## RIDE FOR FREE

Fully accessible to persons with disabilities



Erie Metropolitan Transit Authority 127 E 14th St • Erie, PA • 16503 (814) 452-3515

www.ride-the-e.com

facebook.com/erieemta

witter.com/ride the e

EMTA is not in service on the following holidays:

New Years Day • Memorial Day

4th Of July • Labor Day

Thanksgiving Day • Christmas Day



# 20L CULTURAL LOOP

## **SERVING**

Intermodal Center
Scallywags
Liberty Park Arena
ExpERIEnce Children's Museum
Warner Theatre
Erie Insurance Arena
Jerry Uht Park
PACA
Erie Playhouse
Basement Transmissions
Dafmark Dance Theater
Renaissance Centre
Schuster Theatre & Art Gallery
Erie Art Museum
Erie Maritime Museum



# CULTURAL LOOP

	SATURDAY SERVICE									
	INTERMODAL CENTER STOP ID 896	SCALLYWAGS TOURS STOP ID 922	LIBERTY PARK STOP ID 1	5TH & FRENCH STOP ID 5555	ERIE INSURANCE ARENA STOP ID 1995	ERIE PLAYHOUSE STOP ID 1996	WARNER THEATRE STOP ID 9099	5TH & STATE STOP ID 902	SCALLYWAGS TOURS STOP ID 922	INTERMODAL CENTER STOP ID 896
PM		<b>-</b>		E.44	- 40	F:10	<b>5.04</b>			
	5:00	5:03	5:07	5:11 5:41	5:13	5:19 5:49	5:21	5:23 E-E2	5:27	5:30
	5:30 6:00	5:33 6:03	5:37 6:07	5:41 6:11	5:43 6:13	6:19	5:51 6:21	5:53 6:23	5:57 6:27	6:00 6:30
	6:30	6:33	6:37	6:41	6:43	6:49	6:51	6:53	6:57	7:00
	7:00	7:03	7:07	7:11	7:13	7:19	7:21	7:23	7:27	7:30
	7:30	7:33	7:37	7:41	7:43	7:49	7:51	7:53	7:57	8:00
	8:00	8:03	8:07	8:11	8:13	8:19	8:21	8:23	8:27	8:30
	8:30	8:33	8:37	8:41	8:43	8:49	8:51	8:53	8:57	9:00
	9:00	9:03	9:07	9:11	9:13	9:19	9:21	9:23	9:27	9:30
	9:30	9:33	9:37	9:41	9:43	9:49	9:51	9:53	9:57	10:00
	10:00	10:03	10:07	10:11	10:13	10:19	10:21	10:23	10:27	10:30
	10:30	10:33	10:37	10:41	10:43		10:51	10:53	10:57	11:00
	11:00	11:03	11:07	11:11	11:13	11:19	11:21	11:23	11:27	11:30
	11:30	11:33	11:37	11:41	11:43	11:49	11:51	11:53	11:57	12:00

Timetable lists time points only. Other stops are serviced in between time points. To find a bus stop near you please visit emta.availtec.com or download the myStop app.

# **ABOUT THE SERVICE**

The Cultural Loop- a partnership between Erie Metropolitan Transit Authority and Erie Philharmonic - is a FREE trolley service providing Saturday evening service to popular events and activities in Erie's downtown area.

Let EMTA do the driving while you enjoy free complimentary parking at the Intermodal Transportation Center, Liberty Park and Ride, and EMTA's parking ramp(located at 125 East 14th Street, Erie, PA 16503). Stay warm in the rotunda while tracking your ride on EMTA's new mobile app myStop or by viewing the Intermodal Center's large display screens with upcoming departures.

Sit back, relax, and see all what Erie's downtown has to offer on the Cultural Loop. Get on board today!





#### WMYSTOP TRANSIT TRACKER

Available on both Android and iPhone, myStop allows you to be in charge of your transit needs. Track your bus in real-time, find your stop, plan your trip, or set service alerts- with myStop your ride is always just a touch away.



### STOP I.D. NUMBERS

Find your stop I.D. number by visiting emta.availtec.com. By texting ER + your stop I.D. number (i.e. ER1805) to the number 321123 you will receive real-time arrivals via SMS message. No smart phone needed, standard text messaging rates apply.